Revenue 343,967 678,923 592,889
Profit before taxation 27,970 83,283 68,218
Profit after taxation 24,004 76,031 62,228
Net assets at period/year end 1,002,685 957,354 693,753

INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY

The Company is a company incorporated in Hong Kong and whose shares are listed on
the main board of the Stock Exchange.  The principal business of the Group is
manufacturing, sale and trading of steel products, shipping operations and electricity
generation.  The Company is held as to approximately 40.7% by Shougang Holding
which in turn, through its associates, holds an aggregate of 35.5% (including the 22.3%
interest held by the Company) of the issued share capital of Shougang Century at the
date of this announcement.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING

The effects of the Subscription on the shareholding of Shougang Century are as follows:

As at the date

of this

announcement

Approximately

% of the issued

share capital

as at the date

of this

announcement

Immediately after

completion of the

Subscription and

assuming no new

Shougang Century

Shares will be

issued prior to the

completion of the

Subscription

Approximately

% of the issued

share capital

the Company (Note 1) 286,655,179 22.3 686,655,179 40.8

Shougang Holding (Note 2) 169,228,000

13.2

169,228,000

10.0

Sub-total (Note 3):  455,883,179

35.5

855,883,179

50.8

Tang Cornor Kwok
Kau (Note 4) 2,496,000 0.2 2,496,000 0.1

NV Bekaert S.A.  250,000,000 19.5 250,000,000 14.9

Public 575,967,377 44.8 575,967,377 34.2

Total:  1,284,346,556 100.00 1,684,346,556 100.00

 6

Note:

1. Such shareholding includes the shares held by the Company through its wholly-owned

subsidiaries.

2. Such shareholding includes the shares held by Shougang Holding and its associates but

excludes the shares held by the Company through its wholly-owned subsidiaries. Such

shareholding includes 155,358,000 shares held by the wholly-owned subsidiaries of

Shougang Holding and 13,870,000 shares held by a wholly-owned subsidiary of

Shougang Concord Grand (Group) Limited which in turn is held as to approximately

42.6% by Shougang Holding.

3. The Company and Shougang Holding are parties acting in concert in respect of the